R e ot HY SR RE A B B 15

Dr Sharron LEUNG

Director, Institute of Professional Education, Hong Kong Baptist Hospital (HKBH)
School Principle, School of Nursing, HKBH

ZiREBLT

BRI EE G FRAF TN #ELERRR
(F)EENBEEEREEAS

1. &FBAONEm#ET

THEE CEAAER)
FHhAOB T
AAEE (NGFHFAR
FERRERAAD (T

15 &R

15 - 641%

655 & L |
FAOREE (%)

HHAEE (1000 A O7EERREE)
FFET-FE (1000 A ORFET AED
FEREREETR (F—T2E2 A\ D8
BRAETR (F10004&4EEHETARD
ZERLT-FE (1000005 EEIET AED

HARFENF® (G
i)
o

Health Facts of Hong Kong 2076
2. 2015 FEIR k@R FIEMEER

>

HLE BEERX
(%) i

1(2) #F&
2 (1) B A&
3(3) @IF
4 (5) #H
5(6) mE

2012 2013 2014

1104.4

2015

71779 72197 72504 732438

6 499 6 537
805.8 793.6
5 366.9 5376.8
1005.2 1049.3 1
1.2 0.6
12.8 8.0
6.1 6.0
3.2 3.0
1.5 1.6
2.2 0
80.7 81.1
86.4 86.7
2016-07-28
B
FHhE L BRAER 4_‘&'3—?
@ (FF) i a
.32 | 1) BB 81.24
87.05 |12(2) X8 81.0
85.98 ([213) ¥+ 81.0
85.5 |4 1(3) B A 80. 79
85.2 5 (3) iy 80.4

6 565

804.5
571.4
065.9
0.2
8.6
6.3
3.1
1.7
3.3

81.2
86.9

6 632

828.1
5360.3

1M17.3

8.3
6.4
3.0
1.3
1.6

81.4
87.3

2016

7 346.7
6 652



3. BEFmAKR(E 1000 A)LEEBREIXR

JapanH A 13.3

(as at 2013)
Hong KongZFi: 5.21
AustraliaBH 3.9
Canadafj[&x 3.2

(as at 2012)
United Kingdom#[E 2.8

(as at 2013)
United StatesZE[] 29

(as at 2012)
SingaporeZ ik 32
New Zealand$ifG & 2.8

RAREEA - RE - MAEMEERK - BRRR:BYMREER 2016

4., HERTFHARIFEER
= ZEM4HEZ (ICD10 : C00-C97 \

= i3 (ICD10 : J12-J18)

= 0\ (ICD10 : 100-109, 111, 113, 120-151 /
= i ME (ICD10 : 160-169)
» EREFIETHISMNET (ICD10 : VO1-Y89)

wig 4 NIFIRE SR (ICD10 : J40-J47)

1684

1112

BB4

3%0

w % BEFESENEEE (ICD10 : NOO-NO7, N17-N19, N25-N27)
m SR40FEHEE (ICD10 : FO1-FO3)

m BM15% (ICD10 : A40-A41)

m iEKf® (ICD10 : E10-E14)

ERIZKR: Centre for Health Protection 2016.
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Hospital B[ (sq m) 178
St. Teresa’s BE {8 ffy # B [ 68,100 1,050
HK Baptist & 3 2 (& & B [ 40,300 877
HK Sanatorium® 3 2 f1 B 7 62,400 485
Union ?» [H = = RN e 24,100 410
St. Paul’s B2 {7 1% B [% 15,100 356
Canossa 2 =& 1 B b= 9,400 176
Tsuen Wan Adventist 2= B 3 27 8 f7 5,300 174
Precious Blood ¥ [f B f (B &) 6,900 176
HK Adventist & 3 & 77 8 % 11,800 152
Matilda BF & = B f7 6,000 99
Evangel £ & B % 1,600 60
HK Centralith8s 3,700 85
(AR R I B SR A - TR 2012609 B30 )

(Source: Food & Health Bureau 2012)

Note. According to Inland Revenue Dept 2011 Section 88, all these hospitals, except those marked (*), operate as charitab
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Radiology Department 5% 5132 ER 38

Radiotherapy & Oncology Centre
BEJEE i

MRI Centre f& O RFHE PO

Chiu Hin Kwong Heart Centre -
Cath. Lab.
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HeRELNT
64 Multi-Slide CT Scan

Dual Source CT Scan

PET- CT Scanner
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IMRT System

7958 IMRT IS AE L4
3.0 Tesla Trio &

1.5 Tesla Avanto

Live 3D
Echocardiography system
VI BS B RO\ 1R

CT Scan



Endoscopy & Endosonography Unit
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Eye Centre ERF} R0y

Laser Refractive Surgery Centre

2 )]s i R B0y (LASIK)

Cataract Surgery Room
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Skin & Laser Centre
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ENT Centre EEIEHR 40

LORAD Selenia Full Field
Mammography System
S EL E RS

Minimally Invasive Surgery and
Colorectal Diseases Centre

MBS BRSNS

Upper Gastrointestinal Surgery Centre
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Urology & Endourology Centre
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Gastroenterology and
Hepatology Centre
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Chemotherapy Centre
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Operating Theatres
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Bachelor of Medicine, Bachelor of Surgery,
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1. Scientific and Technology Literacy BRI iT=RE

2. Humanities A E2
3. Global Issues EIFR R
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Doctoral Level %4+

PhD
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-+ Master of : :
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Doctor B+

in Specialty Registered Nurses s | Enrolled Nurses &2
Nursing training (Bachelor/ Higher (Higher Diploma/
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B Bachelor of Nursing (Honours)

http://www.nur.cuhk.edu.hk/education/undergraduate-studies/bachelor-
of-nursing#PD
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> Department of Health. Health Facts of Hong Kong 2016. The Government of

Hong Kong SpecialAdministration Region. Access from

http://www.dh.gov.hk/english/statistics/statistics_hs/files/Health_Statistics_pam
phlet_E.pdf

» Food and Health Bureau. Health Care Resources — Hospital beds. The
Government of Hong KongSpecial Administration Region. Access from

http://www.fhb.gov.hk/statistics/en/statistics/hospital_beds.htm

» Centre for Health Protection, Department of Health. Vital Statistics. The
Government of Hong Kong Special Administration Region. Access from
http://www.chp.gov.hk/en/data/4/10/27/340.html

» Consultation Document on Healthcare Reform. Appendix B. Hong Kong' s
Current Healthcare System.

Access from

http://www.fhb.gov.hk/beStrong/files/consultation/appendixb_eng.pdf

» Hospital Authority Statistical Report 2014 — 2015. Health Care Facilities. The
Government of Hong Kong Special Administration Region. Access from

http://www.ha.org.hk/haho/ho/stat/HASR1415_2.pdf

> Department of Health. Health Manpower Survey. (2015). The Government of
Hong Kong Special Administration Region. Access from

http://www.dh.gov.hk/english/statistics/statistics_hms/statistics_hms_find.html

» Hospital Authority of Hong Kong. HA Annual Report 2014 — 2015. The
Government of Hong Kong Special Administration Region. Access from

http://www.ha.org.hk/ho/corpcomm/AR201415/html/en/index.html






